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Term	
  

Expiration	
  
Name	
   Affiliation	
   Street	
  Address	
   City	
   ZCode	
   Phone	
  #s	
   Email	
  address	
  

12/31/2014	
   Vern	
  Holm	
   Western	
  Invasives	
  
Network	
  

3960 NE 
Riverside Loop, 
McMinnville, OR  
97128	
  

McMinnville	
   97128	
   (971)	
  241-­‐2173	
   weeds@cascasdepacific.org	
  
	
  
	
  

Thea	
  Hayes	
   Portland	
  Public	
  Schools	
   	
   Portland	
   	
   (503)	
  310-­‐7509	
   tarbet36@msn.com	
  
Dana	
  Green	
   Port	
  of	
  Portland	
   121	
  NW	
  Everett	
   Portland	
   97209	
   (503)	
  415-­‐6677	
   dana.green@portofportland.com	
  
Todd	
  
Thompson	
  

Bureau	
  of	
  Land	
  
Management	
  

PO	
  Box	
  2965	
   Portland	
   97208	
   (503)	
  535-­‐9352	
   t1Thomps@blm.gov	
  
	
  

12/31/2013	
   Doug	
  Daoust	
   USDA	
  Forest	
  Service	
   333	
  SW	
  First	
  
Avenue	
  

Portland	
   97208-­‐
3623	
  

(503)	
  808-­‐2913	
   ddaoust@fs.fed.us	
  
	
  

	
   Mark	
  
Hitchcox	
  

USDA-­‐APHIS	
  PPQ	
   6135	
  NE	
  80th	
  
Ave.,	
  Suite	
  A-­‐5	
  
	
  

Portland	
   97218-­‐
4033	
  

(503)	
  326-­‐2919,	
  ext.	
  228	
  
Mobile:	
  (971)	
  219-­‐6069	
  

Mark.E.Hitchcox@aphis.usda.gov	
  
	
  

	
   Dominic	
  Maze	
   City	
  of	
  Portland	
  Bureau	
  
of	
  Environmental	
  
Services	
  

1120	
  SW	
  5th	
  
Avenue,	
  Room	
  
1000	
  

Portland	
   97204	
   (503)	
  823-­‐4899	
   dominic.maze@portlandoregon.g
ov	
  
	
  

	
   Mark	
  Porter	
   Wallowa	
  Resources	
   200	
  W	
  North	
  St	
   Enterprise	
   97828	
   (541)	
  426-­‐8053,	
  ext.	
  23	
  
Mobile:	
  (541)	
  398-­‐0154	
  
	
  

mark@wallowaresources.org	
  
	
  

	
   Judi	
  Sanders	
   Native	
  Plant	
  Society	
  of	
  
Oregon	
  

P.O.	
  Box	
  902	
  
	
  

Eugene	
   97440	
   (541)	
  409-­‐5926	
   Judi.sanders@gmail.com	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  



AGENCY	
  REPRESENTATIVES	
  
Name	
   Title/Office	
   Affiliation	
   Address	
   City	
   Zip	
   Phone	
  #s	
   Email	
  address	
  

Sam	
  Chan	
   	
  
	
   	
  
	
   	
  
	
  

Assistant	
  
Professor,	
  
Watershed	
  
Health/Aquatic	
  
Invasive	
  Species	
  
Specialist,	
  
Watershed	
  
Education	
  Team	
  
Leader	
  

Oregon	
  State	
  
University	
  

307	
  Ballard	
  
Hall	
  	
  

Corvallis	
   97331-­‐
3604	
  

(503)	
  679-­‐4828	
  
Fax:	
  (541)	
  737-­‐3039	
  

samuel.chan@oregonstate.edu	
  
	
  

Rian	
  Hooff	
  
	
  

Ballast	
  Water	
  
Program	
  Manager	
  

Oregon	
  
Department	
  of	
  
Environmental	
  
Quality	
  

811	
  SW	
  6th	
  
Avenue	
  

Portland	
   97204-­‐
1390	
  

(503)	
  229-­‐6865	
  
Fax:	
  (503)	
  229-­‐6124	
  

hooff.Rian@deq.state.or.us	
  
	
  

Dan	
  Hilburn	
  
2012	
  Vice-­‐Chair	
  
	
   	
  
	
  

Administrator	
   Oregon	
  
Department	
  of	
  
Agriculture,	
  
Plant	
  Division	
  

635	
  Capitol	
  
Street	
  NE	
  
	
  

Salem	
  	
  	
  
	
  

97301-­‐
2532	
  

(503)	
  986-­‐4663	
  
Fax:	
  (503)	
  986-­‐4786	
  
	
  

dhilburn@oda.state.or.us	
  
	
  

Rick	
  Boatner	
  
2012	
  Chair	
  

Aquatic	
  Invasive	
  
Species	
  
Coordinator	
  	
  

Oregon	
  
Department	
  of	
  
Fish	
  &	
  Wildlife	
  
	
  

3406	
  Cherry	
  
Ave	
  NE	
  
	
  

Salem	
  
	
  

97303	
   (503)	
  947-­‐6308	
  
Fax:	
  (503)	
  947-­‐6330	
  
	
  

Rick.J.Boatner@state.or.us	
  
	
  

Mark	
  Sytsma	
   2008	
  chair	
  
	
  

Center	
  for	
  Lakes	
  &	
  
Reservoirs	
  
	
  

Portland	
  State	
  
University	
  
	
  

PO	
  Box	
  751-­‐
ESR	
  

Portland	
   97207-­‐
0751	
  

(503)	
  725-­‐2213	
  	
  	
  	
  
cell:	
  (503)	
  307-­‐6131	
  
Fax:	
  (503)	
  725-­‐3834	
  
	
  

sytsmam@pdx.edu	
  
	
  

Wyatt	
  Williams	
   2009	
  chair	
  
	
  

Invasive	
  Species	
  
Specialist	
  

Oregon	
  
Department	
  of	
  
Forestry	
  
	
  

2600	
  State	
  
Street	
  
	
  

Salem	
  
	
  

97310	
   	
   Wyatt.Williams@state.or.us	
  
	
  



	
  
OTHERS	
  (included	
  in	
  the	
  Council	
  invasive	
  species	
  list	
  serve)	
  

Name	
   Title/Office	
   Affiliation	
   Address	
   City	
   Zip	
   Phone	
  #s	
   Email	
  address	
  
Tristen	
  Berg	
  
	
  

Special	
  Assistant	
  
to	
  the	
  Council/	
  
OISC	
  Web	
  
Publisher	
  

Oregon	
  
Department	
  of	
  
Agriculture	
  
	
  

635	
  Capitol	
  
Street	
  

Salem	
   97301
-­‐2532	
  

503-­‐986-­‐4660	
  
	
  

tberg@oda.state.or.us	
  
	
  

Lisa	
  DeBruyckere	
  
	
  
	
  

Oregon	
  Invasive	
  
Species	
  Council	
  
Coordinator	
  

Creative	
  
Resource	
  
Strategies,	
  LLC	
  
	
  

6159	
  
Rosemeadow	
  
Lane	
  NE	
  
	
  

Salem	
   97317	
   (503)	
  704-­‐2884	
  
Fax:	
  (503)	
  371-­‐5939	
  

lisad@createstrat.com	
  

Robyn	
  Draheim	
  	
  
	
  
	
  

Special	
  Assistant	
  
to	
  the	
  Council	
  
	
  

Portland	
  State	
  
University/USF
WS	
  
	
  

	
   Portland	
   97207
-­‐0751	
  

(503)	
  725-­‐4994	
  
(503)	
  736-­‐4722	
  

draheim@pdx.edu	
  
robyn_draheim@fws.gov	
  
	
  
	
  

Tania	
  Siemens	
   Special	
  Assistant	
  
to	
  the	
  Council	
  

Oregon	
  State	
  
University/The	
  
Nature	
  
Conservancy	
  

	
   	
   	
   (541)	
  914-­‐0701	
   tania.siemens@oregonstate.edu	
  

	
  


